Minor offenses Serious misconduct Very serious offenses 

From fifteen (15) to 

thirty (30) Current 

Monthly Legal 

Minimum Wage 

(CMLMW), in force. 

From thirty-one (31) 

to one hundred (100) 

Current Monthly 

Legal Minimum Wage 

(CMLMW), in force; 

From one hundred 

and one (101) to two 

hundred (200) legal 

Current Monthly 

Legal Minimum 

Wage (CMLMW), in 

force. 

5.2.5. Destination of the Amount of the Penalties 

The money collected on the occasion of the pecuniary penalties imposed under the provisions of